UMS-COD TARIFF FOR WALK IN CUSTOMER

Category of UMO of COD	Value Upto	COD Fee	UMO fee	Total
	Rs. 10,000/-	87	Rs. 175	262
	Rs. 10,001/- to Rs. 20,000/-	87	Rs. 200	287
	Rs. 20,001/- to Rs. 50,000/-	87	Rs. 225	312
City to City	Rs. 50,001/- to Rs. 100,000/-	87	Rs.250	337
(250gm)				
	Rs. 10,000/-	122	Rs. 175	297
	Rs. 10,001/- to Rs. 20,000/-	122	Rs. 200	322
	Rs. 20,001/- to Rs. 50,000/-	122	Rs. 225	347
City to City	Rs. 50,001/- to Rs. 100,000/-	122	Rs.250	372
(500gm)				
	Rs. 10,000/-	55	Rs. 135	190
	Rs. 10,001/- to Rs. 20,000/-	55	Rs. 160	215
	Rs. 20,001/- to Rs. 50,000/-	55	Rs. 185	240
Local	Rs. 50,001/- to Rs. 100,000/-	55	Rs.210	265
(250gm)				
	Rs. 10,000/-	80	Rs. 135	215
	Rs. 10,001/- to Rs. 20,000/-	80	Rs. 160	240
	Rs. 20,001/- to Rs. 50,000/-	80	Rs. 185	265
Local	Rs. 50,001/- to Rs. 100,000/-	80	Rs.210	290
(500gm)				
City to City,	(Every additional 500 gm) @ R	s. 35/-		
Local, (Every additional 500 gm) @ Rs	s. 18/-		

UMS-COD TARIFF FOR CORPORATE CUSTOMER

Category of UMO of COD	Value Upto	COD Fee	UMO fee	Total
City to City	Rs. 10,000/-	45	Rs. 175	220
(250gm)	Rs. 10,001/- to Rs. 20,000/-	45	Rs. 200	245
	Rs. 20,001/- to Rs. 50,000/-	45	Rs. 225	270
	Rs. 50,001/- to Rs. 100,000/-	45	Rs.250	295
City to City	Rs. 10,000/-	62	Rs. 175	237
(500gm)	Rs. 10,001/- to Rs. 20,000/-	62	Rs. 200	262
	Rs. 20,001/- to Rs. 50,000/-	62	Rs. 225	287
	Rs. 50,001/- to Rs. 100,000/-	62	Rs.250	312
Local	Rs. 10,000/-	27	Rs. 135	162
(250gm)	Rs. 10,001/- to Rs. 20,000/-	27	Rs. 160	187
	Rs. 20,001/- to Rs. 50,000/-	27	Rs. 185	212
	Rs. 50,001/- to Rs. 100,000/-	27	Rs.210	237
Local	Rs. 10,000/-	35	Rs. 135	170
(500gm)	Rs. 10,001/- to Rs. 20,000/-	35	Rs. 160	195
	Rs. 20,001/- to Rs. 50,000/-	35	Rs. 185	220
	Rs. 50,001/- to Rs. 100,000/-	35	Rs.210	245
City to City,	(Every additional 500 gm) @ R	s. 18/-	·	
Local,	(Every additional 500 gm) @ Rs. 10/-			

^{3.} All the tariff are inclusive of GST and the same may be calculated according to below mentioned formula:-

UMS-COD rate for City to City is Rs. 87/- for weight upto 250 gms the GST @ prescribed by respective provincial government will be calculated as under: -

For example:-

Province	UMS-COD rate upto 250 gm	GST %	Formula	GST	Postage
Islamabad	87	16	87x16/116	12	75
Punjab	87	16	87x16/116	12	75
Balochistan	87	15	87x15/115	11	76
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa	87	15	87x15/115	11	76
Sindh	87	13	87x13/113	10	77

- 4. All the dues will be collected at the time of booking of UMS-COD article. The recipient will pay only the declared value of UMS-COD. The GST will be applied on UMS-COD fee only.
- 5. You are therefore, requested to kindly ensure circulation of the new procedure of UMS-COD to booking offices working under your jurisdictions immediately.

URGENT MONEY ORDER (UMO) FEE/ COMMISSION IN CASE OF UMS-CASH ON DELIVERY (COD)

Category	Value	Fee/ Commission Chargeable
UMO (Local)	Upto Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 135/-
UMO (City to City)	Upto Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 175/-
UMO (Local)	Upto Rs. 10,001/- to Rs.20,000/-	Rs. 160/-
UMO (City to City)	Upto Rs. 10,001/- to Rs. 20,000/-	Rs. 200/-
UMO (Local)	Above Rs. 20,000/- to Rs. 50,000/-	Rs. 185/-
UMO (City to City)	Above Rs. 20,000/- to Rs. 50,000/-	Rs. 225/-
UMO (Local)	Above Rs. 50,000/- to Rs. 100,000/-	Rs. 210/-
UMO (City to City)	Above Rs. 50,000/- to Rs. 100,000/-	Rs. 250/-

- 1. Packets, parcels and printed papers prepaid with postage of UMS fee may be transmitted by the inland post as COD articles, provided that the amount specified for remittance to the sender in the case of any such articles does not exceed Rs. 100,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Thousand Only).
- 2. The UMS-COS articles upto the value of Rs.50,000/- will be the maximum limit for collection and payment of UMO at the door step of the addressee.
- 3. The UMS-COD articles exceeding value of Rs. 50,000/- upto Rs. 100,000/- will be delivered at the window of the designated Post Offices in the manner prescribed for Ordinary Money Orders.
- 4. The limit for payment of UMO other than UMS-COD will remain unchanged.